Cour Pénale Internationale



International Criminal Court

Original: English

No.: ICC-02/05-03/09

Date: 15 March 2011

PRE-TRIAL CHAMBER I

Before:

Judge Cuno Tarfusser, Single Judge

SITUATION IN DARFUR, SUDAN

IN THE CASE OF THE PROSECUTOR V. ABDALLAH BANDA ABAKAER NOURAIN AND SALEH MOHAMMED JERBO JAMUS

Public

Order to the Registrar to transmit the Decision on confirmation of charges and the record of the proceedings to the Presidency

Document to be notified, in accordance with regulation 31 of the Regulations of the Court, to:

The Office of the Prosecutor

Mr Luis Moreno-Ocampo, Prosecutor

Mr Essa Faal, Senior Trial Lawyer

Counsel for the Defence

Mr Karim A.A. Khan

Legal Representatives of Victims

Legal Representatives of Applicants

Unrepresented Victims

Unrepresented Applicants for Participation/Reparation

The Office of Public Counsel for

Victims

The Office of Public Counsel for the

Defence

States Representatives

Amicus Curiae

REGISTRY

Registrar

Defence Support Section

Ms Silvana Arbia

Victims and Witnesses Unit

Detention Section

Victims Participation and Reparations

Section

Other

ICC-02/05-03/09-122 15-03-2011 3/3 RH PT

I, Judge Cuno Tarfusser, acting as Single Judge of Pre-Trial Chamber I in the

case of The Prosecutor v. Abdallah Banda Abakaer Nourain and Saleh Mohammed Jerbo

Jamus¹;

NOTING the "Decision on Confirmation of Charges" dated 7 March 2011,

whereby the Chamber committed Abdallah Banda Abakaer Nourain and Saleh

Mohammed Jerbo to trial, having found that there were substantial grounds to

believe that they had committed the crimes with which they had been charged by

the Prosecutor ("Decision");

NOTING that neither of the parties has requested leave to appeal the Decision

within the time limit set forth by rule 155(1) of the Rules of Procedure and

Evidence ("Rules");

NOTING rule 129 of the Rules;

ORDER

the Registrar to transmit to the Presidency the Decision and the record of the

proceedings before the Chamber in the Case.

Done in both English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Judge Cuno Tarfusser

Single Judge

Dated this Tuesday, 15 March 2011

At The Hague, The Netherlands

¹ ICC-02/05-210.

No. ICC-02/05-03/09

3/3

15 March 2011